# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. James Tad Moore		09/28/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SkyHawke Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	274 Commerce Park Drive, Suite M	
City:	Ridgeland	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39157	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSISSIPPI	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2453373	SKY GOLF

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon Spivak McClelland Maier & Neustadt

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 257522US-227317-13-SD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen Cooney-Porter

Total Attachments: 2 source=sky\_golf#page1.tif source=sky\_golf#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0817

900014063

\$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James Tad Moore, a U.S. citizen, whose address is 724 Ridgecrest Road,

LaGrange, Georgia 30240 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of record of the trademark SKY

GOLF and U.S. Registration No. 2,453,373, issued May 22, 2001; and

WHEREAS, SkyHawke Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the

laws of the State of Mississippi, whose address is 274 Commerce Park Drive, Suite M, Ridgeland,

Mississippi 39157 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in said

trademark and the registration thereof:

WHEREAS, Assignor is also using the trademark SKY GOLF in connection with the sale

and promotion in commerce of golf clubs;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in SKY GOLF as used in

the sale and promotion of golf clubs;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over, and transfer to said Assignee the

entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark SKY GOLF and U.S. Registration No.

2,453,373 and the said trademark SKY GOLF for golf clubs, together with the goodwill of the

business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark, the same and the rights of said

Assignor to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and

enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for

which the trademark registration may be renewed or reissued, as fully or entirely as the same would

have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together

with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark and trademark

rgistration, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0818

of its successors, or other legal representatives.

By signature below, Sky Golf Company assigns any and all legal and equitable rights to the trademark SKY GOLF.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignors have caused his name to be signed this

28th day of September, 2004.

JAMES TAD MOORE

Signature

9-28-04

1 1

Signature:

SKX GOLF COMPANY

Name:

Date:

BDA/KCP/kd/nlt (I:\ATTY\BDA\227317-257522US-ASG.DOC)

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0819